

MAT. SUIT NO.- 33/ 2024

CNR-WBDD05000147-2024

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Prasad,
A.D.J.3rdCourt,Balurghat,I/C of
Addl.Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Petition u/s- 10 of the Indian Divorce Act.

AND

Chumki Mardi

PETITIONER.

IN THE MATTER OF:-

Singhrai Kisku

O.P.

Order No.01

11-03-2024 Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in-charge of this court.

A petition u/s 10 of the Indian Divorce Act is filed by the petitioner praying for pass a decree of divorce of the marriage between the parties supported by an affidavit and duly executed vokalatnama.

Perused the report of BC-II that the petition is duly stamped .

Let the petition be treated and registered as a Matrimonial Suit.

Petitioner files requisite along with P. Fees.

Issue the same

To 13-08-2024 for S/R and A/D .

D/C

ADJ,3rd Court, Blg, I/c of
Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

ADJ,3rd Court, Blg, I/c of
Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur