

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Matrimonial Suit No. 33 of 2024
CNR No. WBDD05-000782-2021

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 02 dated 13-08-2024

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Today is fixed for S.R.

Return of service through Court is received after due service. Let the same
be kept in the record.

O.P appears by filing vokatatnama and also files a petition praying for time
to file W.S.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer of the O.P is allowed.

Fix 13-09-2024 for W.S.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
**Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**