

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Matrimonial Suit No. 33 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000755-2023**

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung**

**Addl. Dist. Judge**

**Gangarampur at Buniadpur,**

**Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Order no. 04 dated 30-09-2024**

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Today is fixed for W.S by the respondent/ O.P.

Respondent/ O.P is absent without steps.

None also appears on behalf of the respondent/ O.P on repeated calls till 01.10  
P.M.

No W.S is also filed.

**Hence, the suit do proceed ex-parte against the respondent.**

Fixing 03-12-2024 for ex-parte hearing.

**D/C by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)  
(WB-00842)  
Addl. Dist. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**